[Commending the excellent work of the Chinatown Child Development Center (CCDC) and congratulating CCDC on the occasion of its 30<sup>th</sup> Anniversary.

Resolution commending the excellent work of the Chinatown Child Development Center and congratulating CCDC on the occasion of its 30<sup>th</sup> Anniversary.

WHEREAS, Chinatown Development Center has served San Franciscan families graciously for thirty years; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Child Development Center has been the key provider of children mental health services in the Chinatown and North Beach Area; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Child Development Center provides bilingual mental health services to families and children throughout San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Over the past decade Autism and Pervasive Developmental Disorders have grown fastest compared to other developmental disabilities in the state of California; and,

WHEREAS, Chinatown Child Development Center offers information and resources to parents, caretakers and siblings of children with disabilities; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Development Center developed and utilizes a culturally competent and linguistically proficient clinical model to help families access mental and related services; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco recognizes the excellent services provided by Chinatown Child Development Center and its leadership role in the field of child and family mental health services; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco do hereby proclaim September 25, 2002 in the City and County of San Francisco as Chinatown Child Development Center Day.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

	_			_	
Ci.	1~	NI		nh	er:
	16	14	u		

021511

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending the excellent work of the Chinatown Child Development Center and congratulating CCDC on the occasion of its 30th Anniversary.

September 17, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 2 - Leno, Peskin

File No. 021511

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

SFP 27 2009

**Date Approved** 

Gloria L. Young (

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.